with youth guidance and response at every step to mitigate triggers of trauma from 
revisiting lived experience in systems that may have previously caused harm. There are 
no required questions other than to provide an email address. The email address acts as 
an identifier for baseline and subsequent response comparisons. 

One hundred twenty-five (125) WEST Surveys have been completed since its inception in 
January 2022. Of those, 26 responders completed more than 1 survey allowing for 
comparative analysis. However, this data set is still too small to draw any clinical 
conclusions. Instead, comparisons can be used to help program and YPs see how

[...]

was allowable per response. Because of this, 497 data points were collected pertaining 
to gender identity from 316 respondents. 

Sixty-one percent (61%) of survey respondents had experience with homelessness, 30% 
did not, and 9% preferred not to answer. 

Two hundred sixty-one (261) survey participants stated they have experienced a 
personal mental health (MH) condition. Of those, 92% had received a diagnosis. Twenty-
seven (27) participants stated they have not experienced a personal mental health 
condition, while 28 preferred not to answer. Two hundred forty-five (245) stated they 
have a family member with a mental health (FMH) condition, 30 stated they did not, and 
41 preferred not to answer. Two hundred twelve (67%) stated the family member’s 
mental health condition had been diagnosed. 

Fifty-two (52) participants reported involvement in the juvenile justice (JJ) system, 236 did

[...]

• Thirty-seven (37) agencies represented in network (DHHS SSB, PH & BH counted 
as one) – an increase of 4 agencies from the previous fiscal year; there were two 
community members who attended. 

• Twenty-seven (27) meetings were held annually (includes SPN Steering & 
Subcommittee meetings). 

• Four hundred forty- five (445) list serve participants. 

Number of Unduplicated Individuals Served (FY2023-2024) 
Eighty-eight (88) unique participants, representing 37 agencies, attended one or more 
Suicide Prevention Network meeting in fiscal year 2023-24 (an increase of 12 unique